WENDOLYN P. KENDRICK

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

GAHANNA, OHIO 43230 | 614.562.9711 | ARTBYWEPA4U@GMAIL.COM |https://www.artbywepa.net/

2024

2023

2023

2022

2022

2021

2021

2019

2019

2018

2017

2016

2014

2012

2012

2011

2011

Quilting a Future: Contemporary Quilts and American Tradition
Columbus Museum of Art

“Her Voice Sings”
Black Art in America Gallery

Atlanta Quilt Festival

“Black Pioneers: Legacy in the American West”
The James Museum of Western & Wildlife Art

“Kuumba Connections: Quilts by Contemporary African American Artists”
Ohio Craft Museum

“Entangled Threads”
Greater Columbus Arts Council - Loann Crane Gallery

Harlem Fine Arts Show
Virtual gallery featuring 60+ artists

“Yours for Race and Country”
National Afro-American Museum and Cultural Center

“Yesterday, Today, Tomorrow”
Richard M. Ross Art Museum

“Harlem Renaissance Exhibition”
Columbus Metropolitan Library

#(UN)DEFINED Visible/Invisible Black Woman
Joyce Gordon Gallery
Shot Tower Gallery

“Coming Together: Telling Our Stories” Palmer Hall
Broad Street Presbyterian Church

Storytellers: Truth Be Told.
Pittsburgh Center for the Arts

The Awakening of Art Volume 1, Pythian Theatre
King Arts Complex

“Speak! Women Sharing Voices Through Art”
King Arts Complex

“‘Homage to Bearden: Piecing it Together”
King Arts Complex

U.S. Visual Arts Exhibition in Tanzania, East Africa

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

Columbus, Ohio

Atlanta, Georgia

Atlanta, Georgia

St. Petersburg, Florida

Columbus, Ohio

Columbus, Ohio

Virtual Gallery

Wilberforce, Ohio

Delaware, Ohio

Columbus, Ohio

Oakland, California

Columbus, Ohio

Columbus, Ohio

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Columbus, Ohio

Columbus, Ohio

Columbus, Ohio

Tanzania

2022

“‘Daughter of the Thread”
Elijah Pierce Gallery, King Arts Complex

Columbus, Ohio


mailto:ARTBYWEPA4U@GMAIL.COM

WENDOLYN P. KENDRICK

2019

2010

2009

2007

ARTBYWEPA4U@GMAIL.COM

“Deal Me In”
Elijah Pierce Gallery, King Arts Complex

“Journey to Tanzania: An Interpretation through Collage”
Star Arts Gallery, 1465 E. Broad Street

“Urban Warriors”
Columbus State Community College

“Seeds of My Heritage: An Exploration in Mixed Media
Star Arts Gallery, 1465 E. Broad Street

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Page 2 of 2

Columbus, Ohio

Columbus, Ohio

Columbus, Ohio

Columbus, Ohio

2022-2024 Ohio Arts Council, Teach Arts Ohio
Artist in Residence with Genoa Middle School Westerville, Ohio

2018 VSA
Artist In Residence with New Albany Plain Local Schools. New Albany, Ohio

2019 - 2022 Ohio Alliance for Arts Education (OAAE), Art in the House Columbus, Ohio
Lead Artist at St. Stephens Community Center

2016 — 2017  Ohio Arts Council, Teach Arts Ohio Marion, Ohio
Artist in Residence with Marion City Schools (K-5)

2020 -2021  Smith Elementary-Delaware City Schools Delaware, Ohio
Artist in Residence

2014 - 2016  Harvest Preparatory School
Art Teacher Lower School Columbus, Ohio

2012 - 2014 Ohio Alliance for Arts Education (OAAE), Art in the House Columbus, Ohio
Lead Artist at St. Stephens Community Center

2008 - 2012 Greater Columbus Arts Council, Art in the House Columbus, Ohio
Lead Artist, St. Stephens Community Center

2010 U.S. Embassy, Dar es Salaam Tanzania
Guest Speaker

2010 U.S. Delegate to Tanzania, Workshop Facilitator, Dodoma Tanzania
Women'’s Artist Exchange to Tanzania, 3 Delegation

AWARDS

2021 Aminah Brenda Lynn Robinson Fellowship Recipient Columbus, Ohio

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

2013 - Present Docent Alum, Columbus Museum of Art

2002 - 2008

EDUCATION

Docent Volunteer, Columbus Museum of Art

Columbus, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio

2013-2015
2002
1973-1976

Quilt Surface Design Symposium (QSDS), Continuing Education

Columbus College of Art and Design, Continuing Education
Dartmouth College, B.A. Visual Studies

Columbus, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio

Hanover, New Hampshire



