WENDOLYN P. KENDRICK

GAHANNA, OHIO 43230 | 614.562.9711 | ARTBYWEPA4U@GMAIL.COM | https://www.artbywepa.net/

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2024	Quilting a Future: Contemporary Quilts and American Tradition Columbus Museum of Art	Columbus, Ohio
2023	"Her Voice Sings" Black Art in America Gallery	Atlanta, Georgia
2023	Atlanta Quilt Festival	Atlanta, Georgia
2022	"Black Pioneers: Legacy in the American West" The James Museum of Western & Wildlife Art	St. Petersburg, Florida
2022	"Kuumba Connections: Quilts by Contemporary African American Artists" Ohio Craft Museum	Columbus, Ohio
2021	"Entangled Threads" Greater Columbus Arts Council - Loann Crane Gallery	Columbus, Ohio
2021	Harlem Fine Arts Show Virtual gallery featuring 60+ artists	Virtual Gallery
2019	"Yours for Race and Country" National Afro-American Museum and Cultural Center	Wilberforce, Ohio
2019	"Yesterday, Today, Tomorrow" Richard M. Ross Art Museum	Delaware, Ohio
2018	"Harlem Renaissance Exhibition" Columbus Metropolitan Library	Columbus, Ohio
2017	#(UN)DEFINED Visible/Invisible Black Woman Joyce Gordon Gallery Shot Tower Gallery	Oakland, California Columbus, Ohio
2016	"Coming Together: Telling Our Stories" Palmer Hall Broad Street Presbyterian Church	Columbus, Ohio
2014	Storytellers: Truth Be Told. Pittsburgh Center for the Arts	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
2012	The Awakening of Art Volume 1, Pythian Theatre King Arts Complex	Columbus, Ohio
2012	"Speak! Women Sharing Voices Through Art" King Arts Complex	Columbus, Ohio
2011	"Homage to Bearden: Piecing it Together" King Arts Complex	Columbus, Ohio
2011	U.S. Visual Arts Exhibition in Tanzania, East Africa	Tanzania

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2022

Columbus, Ohio

2019	"Deal Me In" Elijah Pierce Gallery, King Arts Complex	Columbus, Ohio	
2010	"Journey to Tanzania: An Interpretation through Collage" Star Arts Gallery, 1465 E. Broad Street	Columbus, Ohio	
2009	"Urban Warriors" Columbus State Community College	Columbus, Ohio	
2007	"Seeds of My Heritage: An Exploration in Mixed Media Star Arts Gallery, 1465 E. Broad Street	Columbus, Ohio	
PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE			
2022-2024	Ohio Arts Council, Teach Arts Ohio Artist in Residence with Genoa Middle School	Westerville, Ohio	
2018	VSA Artist In Residence with New Albany Plain Local Schools.	New Albany, Ohio	
2019 - 2022	Ohio Alliance for Arts Education (OAAE), Art in the House Lead Artist at St. Stephens Community Center	Columbus, Ohio	
2016 – 2017	Ohio Arts Council, Teach Arts Ohio Artist in Residence with Marion City Schools (K-5)	Marion, Ohio	
2020 – 2021	Smith Elementary-Delaware City Schools Artist in Residence	Delaware, Ohio	
2014 – 2016	Harvest Preparatory School Art Teacher Lower School	Columbus, Ohio	
2012 - 2014	Ohio Alliance for Arts Education (OAAE), Art in the House Lead Artist at St. Stephens Community Center	Columbus, Ohio	
2008 - 2012	Greater Columbus Arts Council, Art in the House Lead Artist, St. Stephens Community Center	Columbus, Ohio	
2010	U.S. Embassy, Dar es Salaam Guest Speaker	Tanzania	
2010	U.S. Delegate to Tanzania, Workshop Facilitator, Dodoma Women's Artist Exchange to Tanzania, 3 rd Delegation	Tanzania	
AWARDS			
2021	Aminah Brenda Lynn Robinson Fellowship Recipient	Columbus, Ohio	
PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS			
2013 - Present 2002 – 2008	Docent Alum, Columbus Museum of Art Docent Volunteer, Columbus Museum of Art	Columbus, Ohio Columbus, Ohio	
EDUCATION			
2013-2015 2002 1973-1976	Quilt Surface Design Symposium (QSDS), Continuing Education Columbus College of Art and Design, Continuing Education Dartmouth College, B.A. Visual Studies	Columbus, Ohio Columbus, Ohio Hanover, New Hampshire	